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REGION IX LEADERSHIP 2014-2015 

Position Name Address Phone Fax e-mail 

Region IX Director Shannon Billings 
3603 Young St 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

907-242-7828 (h) 
907-212-3631    shanbillings@gmail.com 

Alaska   
Past President Shari Kulhanek 

P.O. Box 37,  
Palmer, AK  99645 

907-745-8450 (h) 
907 777-1230 (w)  skulhanek.amsc@yahoo.com 

Alaska 
President  

Scott Cox PO Box 2946 
Bethel, AK 99559 

907 545-1774 (c) 
907 543-4392 (h) 
907 543-6237 (w) 

 

Scott_cox@ykhc.org 
Alaska                        
President Elect 

Brian Weisman PO Box 254 
Sterling, AK 99672 

907.953.2048  
bweisman@cpgh.org 

Oregon   
Past  President Heidi Smith 

9047 SW Reiling St 
Tigard, OR  97224 

503-639-0032 (h) 
503-330-2789 (c)  Heidi2041@comcast.net 

Oregon 
 President  Maja Chloupkova 

4570 SW Comus Place 
Portland, OR 97219 503-616-3182  maja_marek@yahoo.com 

Oregon 
President Elect  Cara Calvo 

29261 SW Meadows Lp. #275 
Wilsonville, OR 97070 419-203-5253  caracalvo@comcast.net 

Washington  
Past President Sigrid  Reymond 

1942 S Waite St 
Seattle, WA  98144 206-276-1888  Sreymond1@gmail.com 

Washington 
President  Terese Abreu 

3240 Fort Rd 
Toppenish, WA 98948 509-865-8642   Abreu_t@heritage.edu 

Washington         
President Elect Leslie Nakagawa 

6745 24th Ave NW  #B 
Seattle, WA 98117 (206) 369-6571  

 
Leslienakagawa@gmail.com 

Region IX  
Secretary 

Alaska Past-
President     

Region IX   
Treasurer 

Mary-Helen 
Carroll 

347 South 4th 
Walla Walla, WA 99362-2905 

509-522-1815(h) 
509-525-2611(w)  

mary-helen.carroll@providence.org 
carroll@bmi.net 

Region IX   New 
Professional Rep. Jordan Warmack 

14001 SE 20th St 
Vancouver, WA 98683 360-281-3460  jordan.warmack@yahoo.com 

Region IX  
Student Rep. Anna Ezell 

231 East Luther Ave 
Wasilla, AK 99654 (907)232-0021  aezell@alaska.edu  

Region IX GAC Shellie Smith 
3306 Thompson Ave,  
Anchorage, AK  99508 

907-243-5127 (h) 
907-334-2108 (w)  Shellie.smith@alaska.gov 

GAC Advisor Dana Duzan 
1921 S. Custer Rd 
Spokane, WA 99223 

509-448-9416 (h) 
509-474-4413 (w)  Dana.Duzan@providence.org 

Region IX  LDC Teresa Johnson 

Tanana Valley Clinic 
1001 Noble Street 
Fairbanks, AK 99701 

907-460-1321 (h) 
907-459-3500 (w)  tjohnson@gci.net 

Region IX MSC Mary Lashinski 
654 Pleasure Drive 
North Pole, AK 99705 907-488-1460 (h)  

dlashinski@alaska.net 
mary.lashinski@bannerhealth.com 

Region IX  
PAC Board      Rena Brown 

450 NE 22nd St 
Gresham OR 97030 
 

503-329-8646 
  Renab47@gmail.com 

Region IX P.A.C.E® 

Administrator Brenda Kochis 
44 West 26th Ave.                 
Spokane, WA  99203-1818 509-939-8445 (c)  BrenKoch@comcast.net 

ASCLS  
P.A.C.E. Com. Emily Barbur 

4608 SE Franklin Street,  
Portland, OR 97206 505-757-2559  emily.barbur@gmail.com 

Region IX PPC 
Peregrina 
Roberson    Peregrina.roberson@gmail.com 

ASCLS  Product 
Development Com 

Maria (Maja) 
Chloupkova 

4570 SW Comus Place,  
Portland, OR 97219 503-616-3182  maja_marek@yahoo.com 

Region IX 
Web Master Brenda Kochis 

44 West 26th Ave.                 
Spokane, WA  99203-1818 509-939-8445 (c)  BrenKoch@comcast.net 

NWMLS 2014 
General Chair Leonard Kargacin 

PO Box 117 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 (206) 424-3638   ltk0303@msn.com 

NWMLS 2014 
Program Chair Leonard Kargacin 

PO Box 117 
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 (206) 424-3638   ltk0303@msn.com 

NWMLS 2015 
General Chair      
NWMLS 2015 
Program Chair      

Region IX web site: asclsr9.org – Check it out!  Let Brenda Kochis know if you want to add something! 


